First Church Unitarian, Littleton Massachusetts 19 Foster Street Littleton, MA 01460

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the user/lessee/tenant agrees to release and to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the First Church Unitarian of Littleton, Massachusetts and its directors, officers, agents, employees, successors, assigns and other representatives from and against all claims, damages, losses and expenses, direct and indirect, consequential or otherwise, including but not limited to money damages, attorney's fees and costs incurred in connection with any such claims or in proving First Church Unitarian's right to indemnification, arising out of or resulting from the acts or omissions of the user/lessee/tenant or its agents and/or anyone directly or indirectly employed by user/lessee or anyone for whose acts user/lessee/tenant may be liable.

First Church Unitarian, Littleton, is not responsible for the loss or theft of any personal or rented items belonging to or used by the caterer, lessee and/or guests of the lessee.

The lessee agrees to pay for all damages to any property at the Church building and grounds that result directly or indirectly from the conduct of any member, officer, employee, agent or guest of the renter or its invitees.

User/lessee/tenant:
By: [Print Name]:
By: [Signed]:
Title:
Date Agreement Signed:
Date of Event: